the southwest corner of said Percy 
Street and the first alley south of 
West Southern Avenue; thence 
in a southerly direction, along 
the west line of Percy Street, fifty 
(50) feet to a point; thence in a 
westerly direction, at right angel 
to said Percy Street, one hundred 
and twenty-five (125) feet to the 
eastern line of an alley; thence in 
a northerly direction, along the 
eastern line of said last mentioned 
alley, fifty (50) feet to a point; and 
thence in an easterly direction, in 
a line parallel with the southern 
line of said first alley south of West 
Southern Avenue, and also paral-
lel with the southern line of the 
lot hereby conveyed, one hundred 
and twenty-five (125) feet to the 
western line of said Percy Street, 
at the point and place of beginning.

BEING the same premises 
granted and conveyed unto Patri-
cia M. Blair by Deed of Steven L. 
Blair and Patricia M. Blair, hus-
band and wife, date May 18, 2005,

[...]

the east by the western line of a 
sixteen (16) foot alley and on the 
south by the northern line of Lot 
Number 24, of said Block “K”; hav-
ing a width on said Oak Street of 
fifty (50) feet and extending back 
in depth the same width a distance 
of one hundred seventy-five (175) 
feet, be the same more or less.

Being known as 339 Oak Street, 
Jersey Shore, Pennsylvania 17740.

Title to said premises is vested 
in Duane E. Carr Jr., by deed from 
DUANE E. CARR AND DIANE L. 
BODLE, EXECUTORS OF THE 
ESTATE OF CATHERINE L. CARR

[...]

and Carolyn B. Taylor Subdivision 
and passing through an iron pin 
set and witnessed twenty-live and 
zero hundredths (25.00) feet from 
the centerline of Township Route 
646, South fifty-eight (58) degrees 
thirteen (13) minutes thirty-one 
(31) seconds East, three hundred 
sixty-eight and fifty-two hun-
dredths (368.52) feet to a point on 
the centerline of Township Route 
646;

Thence along the centerline of 
Township Route 646, South thirty-
one (31) degrees forty-six (46) 
minutes twenty-nine (29) seconds 
West, fifty and zero hundredths 
(50.00) feet to a corner of remain-

[...]

19, 1991, bounded and described 
as follows,

BEGINNING at a set iron pin, 
said pin being twenty-five (25) 
feet south of the center of Town-
ship Road #349 (a/k/a Pine Creek 
Avenue), south eighty-one (81) 
degrees eighteen (18) minutes west 
a distance of one hundred sixty-
three and fifty-eight hundredths 
(163.58) feet to a fifty (50) foot 
“Future Road,” per said plan, and 
at the northeast corner of the lot 
of land herein described; thence 
along the lands now or formerly 
of Thomas L. Dunlap and Janet 

E. Dunlap, his wife, the following 
three (3) courses and distances, (1) 
south eight (8) degrees forty-two 
(42) minutes east a distance of one 
hundred forty-six and fifty-seven 
hundredths (146.57) feet to a set 
#6 iron pin/cap: (2) south seventy-
nine (79) degrees forty-eight (48) 
minutes west a distance of one 
hundred forty-four and three 
hundredths (144.03) feet to a set 
railroad spike over a buried man-
hole casting: (3) north twenty (20) 
degrees twenty-one (21) minutes 
thirty (30) seconds west a distance 
of one hundred fifty-three and 
fifty hundredths (153.50) feet to a 
set #6 iron pin/cap; thence north 
eighty-one (81) degrees eighteen 
(18) minutes east along the south 
line of Township Road #349 (Pine 
Creek Avenue), a distance of one 
hundred seventy-five (175) feet to 
the point of BEGINNING. Contain-
ing 0.544 acres.

SUBJECT, HOWEVER, to a 
fifteen (15) foot utility easement 
along the north line of lot for 
PP&L and Bell Telephone lines, 
per Lycoming County Deed Book 
1193, Page 79, and a ten (10) foot

[...]

Pennsylvania, known as Lot No. 
17 in the Plan of North View Acres 
of February 8, 1968, and revised 
on May 13, 1973, being more par-
ticularly bounded and described 
as follows:

BEGINNING at a point, which 
point being South fifteen (15) de-
grees ten (10) minutes West, two 
hundred thirty-nine and thirty 
hundredths (239.30) feet from the 
Southeast intersection of Fink Av-
enue and Division Road, said point 
of beginning being the Northwest 
corner of Lot No. 17; thence from 
said place of beginning and along 
the eastern line of Fink Avenue, 
South fifteen (15) degrees ten (10)